

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2017 Water Main Replacement Project
PROJECT NUMBER:
PCPBT045
Client:
Borough of Phoenixville

Base Bid

Joao & Bradley Construction Co., Inc. 4211 Tracy Lane Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 867-1500	Shainline Excavating, Inc. 800 Township Line Road Phoenixville, PA 19460 (610) 935-8300	Barrasso Excavation, Inc. 1523 Memorial Highway Oley, PA 19547 (610) 987-0025	Trio Siteworks 1167 W. Baltimore Pike, Suite 268 Media, PA 19063 (484) 443-6000	DOLI Construction Corporation 120 Independence Lane Chalfont, PA 18914 (215) 997-8026	Michael F. Ronca & Sons, Inc. 179 Mikron Road Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 759-5100	A.J. Jurich, Inc. 4500 Concord Road Aston, PA 19014 (610) 459-3147	BP Paterson, Inc. 537 Kingwood Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 (610) 659-1085	N. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. 1250 Conshohocken Road Conshohocken, PA 19428 (610) 275-8640	Anrich, Inc. 1271 South Gulph Road Wayne, PA 19087 (610) 519-0670	SJM Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 373 Spring House, PA 19477 (215) 628-3905
---	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	--	--	--

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	Mobilization (Max of \$30,000)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,418.00	\$9,418.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,885.00	\$18,885.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,009.00	\$2,009.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,670.00	\$7,670.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
3	Maintenance And Protection Of Traffic In Nutt Road	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,038.00	\$5,038.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
4	Maintenance And Protection Of Traffic (All Roadways Except For Nutt Road)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
5	Project Sign	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,734.00	\$1,734.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
6	16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Including Excavation, Stone Bedding & Backfill, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Bend & Reducer Fittings, Joint Restraint, Thrust Blocks, Pressure Testing And Disinfection, Complete	10	LF	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$276.00	\$2,760.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$357.00	\$3,570.00	\$374.00	\$3,740.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
7	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Including Excavation, Stone Bedding & Backfill, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Bend & Reducer Fittings, Joint Restraint, Thrust Blocks, Pressure Testing And Disinfection, Complete	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$104.00	\$3,120.00	\$238.00	\$7,140.00	\$244.00	\$7,320.00	\$133.00	\$3,990.00		
8	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Including Excavation, Stone Bedding & Backfill, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Bend & Reducer Fittings, Joint Restraint, Thrust Blocks, Pressure Testing And Disinfection, Complete	3730	LF	\$95.00	\$354,350.00	\$58.00	\$216,340.00	\$60.00	\$223,800.00	\$75.00	\$279,750.00	\$100.00	\$373,000.00	\$88.00	\$328,240.00	\$98.40	\$367,032.00	\$89.50	\$333,835.00	\$100.00	\$373,000.00	\$82.38	\$307,277.40	\$96.00	\$358,080.00		
9	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Including Excavation, Stone Bedding & Backfill, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Bend & Reducer Fittings, Joint Restraint, Thrust Blocks, Pressure Testing And Disinfection, Complete	150	LF	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$99.00	\$14,850.00	\$78.40	\$11,760.00	\$107.00	\$16,050.00	\$99.00	\$14,850.00	\$102.00	\$15,300.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00		
10	8-Inch Gate Valve And Box, Complete	22	EA	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,167.00	\$25,674.00	\$1,425.00	\$31,350.00	\$1,195.00	\$26,290.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,640.00	\$36,080.00	\$1,880.00	\$41,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,618.00	\$35,596.00	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00		
11	16-inch Cap, Complete	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$422.00	\$844.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$808.00	\$1,616.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00		
12	12-inch Cap, Complete	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,353.00	\$6,765.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$523.00	\$2,615.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,520.00	\$7,600.00	\$584.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00		
13	8-inch Cap, Complete	3	EA	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$1,167.00	\$3,501.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$398.00	\$1,194.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,370.00	\$4,110.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00		
14	6-inch Cap, Complete	12	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,104.00	\$13,248.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$353.00	\$4,236.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00		
15	4-inch Cap, Complete	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$2,206.00	\$8,824.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$313.00	\$1,252.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00	\$284.00	\$1,136.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		
16	Fire Hydrant Including Pipe, Tee, Gate Valve, And Fittings, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Complete	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,036.00	\$21,108.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,710.00	\$17,130.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,770.00	\$23,310.00	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00		
17	Wet Tap In Nutt Road Including Tapping Sleeve And Valve, And All Other Fittings, Complete	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,278.00	\$6,278.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,940.00	\$9,940.00	\$9,160.00	\$9,160.00	\$7,928.00	\$7,928.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		
18	Connect New Water Main To Existing Water Main, Complete Including All Fittings Including Cross, Tee, Reducer, Transition Couplings, Bends, and All Other Fittings, Complete	16	EA	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,521.00	\$72,336.00	\$4,400.00	\$70,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$24,480.00	\$2,775.00	\$44,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,774.00	\$108,384.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00		
19	Remove Existing Valve Box (Valve To Remain), Complete, Including Pavement Restoration	12	EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$476.00	\$5,712.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$363.00	\$4,356.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00		
20	3/4" Type K Copper Water Service, Including Tap, Corp Stop, Curb Stop And Box, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Complete	50	EA	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$645.00	\$32,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$62,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$56,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$93,750.00	\$1,890.00	\$94,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$81,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$110,000.00		
21	1" Type K Copper Water Service, Including Tap, Corp Stop, Curb Stop And Box, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Complete	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,276.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,230.00	\$4,460.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00		

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2017 Water Main Replacement Project
PROJECT NUMBER:
PCPBT045
Client:
Borough of Phoenixville

Base Bid

				Joao & Bradley Construction Co., Inc. 4211 Tracy Lane Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 867-1500	Shainline Excavating, Inc. 800 Township Line Road Phoenixville, PA 19460 (610) 935-8300	Barrasso Excavation, Inc. 1523 Memorial Highway Oley, PA 19547 (610) 987-0025	Trio Siteworks 1167 W. Baltimore Pike, Suite 268 Media, PA 19063 (484) 443-6000	DOLI Construction Corporation 120 Independence Lane Chalfont, PA 18914 (215) 997-8026	Michael F. Ronca & Sons, Inc. 179 Mikron Road Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 759-5100	A.J. Jurich, Inc. 4500 Concord Road Aston, PA 19014 (610) 459-3147	BP Paterson, Inc. 537 Kingwood Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 (610) 659-1085	N. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. 1250 Conshohocken Road Conshohocken, PA 19428 (610) 275-8640	Anrich, Inc. 1271 South Gulph Road Wayne, PA 19087 (610) 519-0670	SJM Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 373 Spring House, PA 19477 (215) 628-3905											
22	2" Type K Copper Water Service, Including Tap, Corp Stop, Curb Stop And Box, Temporary Pavement Restoration, Complete	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,347.00	\$2,694.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
23	Permanent Pavement Restoration for Local Roads, Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, <0.3 Million ESALS, 25.0 MM Mix, 6-inch Depth	2450	SY	\$0.50	\$1,225.00	\$46.00	\$112,700.00	\$38.00	\$93,100.00	\$48.00	\$117,600.00	\$19.00	\$46,550.00	\$39.00	\$95,550.00	\$49.40	\$121,030.00	\$45.50	\$111,475.00	\$44.00	\$107,800.00	\$48.40	\$118,580.00	\$55.00	\$134,750.00
24	Permanent Pavement Restorations for State Right-of-Way (Nutt Road SR0023), Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, Binder Course and Wearing Course per Detail	40	SY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$193.00	\$7,720.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$153.00	\$6,120.00	\$168.30	\$6,732.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00
25	Plain Concrete Driveway Apron	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$197.00	\$9,850.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$84.90	\$4,245.00	\$144.00	\$7,200.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
26	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	125	LF	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$27.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$51.50	\$6,437.50	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$89.00	\$11,125.00
27	Plain Cement Concrete Curb And Gutter, Per Detail Provided	120	LF	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$96.00	\$11,520.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.50	\$9,900.00	\$93.00	\$11,160.00
28	Plain Concrete Sidewalk	65	SY	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$143.00	\$9,295.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$170.00	\$11,050.00	\$74.00	\$4,810.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$132.00	\$8,580.00	\$176.00	\$11,440.00
29	Plain Concrete Sidewalk For Handicapped Ramp At Deger Avenue And Cherry Street, Including Detectable Warning Surfaces	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,637.00	\$5,637.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
30	Precast Sanitary Doghouse Manhole, 4' Diameter, at Deger Avenue and Cherry Street	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,990.00	\$5,990.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,957.00	\$8,957.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Rock Excavation, If And Where Directed	20	CY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$203.00	\$4,060.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
32	Concrete Encasement, If And Where Directed	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$54.60	\$1,092.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
33	Test Pits In Local Streets, If And Where Directed	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$438.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
34	Test Pits In State Right-of-Way, If And Where Directed	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
35	12" Insertion Valve in Columbia Avenue, Inclusive	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,291.00	\$10,291.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,160.00	\$9,160.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
36	Allowance (Required Fixed Bid Of \$45,000.00)	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Base Bid Total Construction Cost:				\$665,700.00	\$692,034.00	\$726,475.00	\$749,424.00	\$759,359.00	\$791,000.00	\$833,629.50	\$845,665.00	\$897,750.00	\$899,213.40	\$1,020,895.00											

Alternate Bid No. 1

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101	Fill Abandoned 16" Water Main With Flowable Fill	45 CY	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$128.00	\$5,760.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$163.00	\$7,335.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$508.00	\$22,860.00	\$820.00	\$36,900.00
Alternate Bid No. 1 Total Construction Cost:				\$7,875.00	\$5,760.00	\$6,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,335.00	\$5,850.00	\$13,500.00	\$22,860.00	\$36,900.00										